HAD-14/1/2017-HILL AREAS-Hill Areas

I/162485/2023

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM HIL AREAS DEPARTMENT ASSAM SECRETARIAT, DISPUR-06

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR

NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur, the 13th April, 2023

No. HAD. Ecf- 8414/389 : On his services having been placed at the disposal of Hill Areas Department by the Personnel (A) Department vide Notification No. AAP/165/2022/100-Z Dated 24.03.2023, Shri Partha Sarathi Jahari, ACS is posted as Secretary, North Cachar Hills Autonomous Council with immediate effect from the date of his taking over charge.

Sd/-Additional Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Assam <u>Hill Areas Department, Dispur.</u>

Memo No. HAD. Ecf- 8414/389 -A

Dated Dispur, the 13th April, 2023

Copy for kind information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Minister/ Minister of State/ Parliamentary Secretary------
- 2. The Accountant General, Assam, Beltola, Guwahati-29
- 3. The Chairman, Assam Administrative Tribunal.
- 4. The Chairman, Assam Board of Revenue.
- 5. The Chairman, Assam State Electricity Board.
- 6. The Principal Secretary/Commissioner & Secretaries/Secretaries to the Govt. of Assam------
- 7. The Chief Electoral Officer, Assam.
- 8. The Agriculture Production Commissioner.
- 9. The All Commissioner of Divisions.
- 10. The Principal Secretary to the Chief Minister, Assam.
- 11. The Secretary, Assam Legislative Assembly.
- 12. The PPS to the Chief Minister, Assam.
- 13. The P.S.to Chief Secretary, Assam.
- 14. PS to the Chief Executive Member, North Cachar Hills Autonomous Council, Haflong.
- 15. The Principal Secretaries, North Cachar Hills Autonomous Council, Haflong.
- 16. The Deputy Secretary to the Govt of Assam, Personnel (A) Department.
- 17. The Deputy Director, Assam Govt. Press, Guwahati-21 for publication.
- 18. The Treasury Officer, Haflong
- 19. The P.S. to State Information Commissioner, Assam.
- 20. Shri Parth Sarathi Jahari, ACS.
- 21. Officers concerned.

By order etc.,

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam <u>Hill Areas Department, Dispur.</u>